2.00/Saplings upto December 2018. The project will 

be completed in June 2021.  

VP Nursery 

15,350 saplings raised under BTRI VP nursery were distributed to the registered small growers @ 

4.5/saplings and earned Tk. 69,075/= during 2018.  

Advisory visit 

A total of One hundred seventy four (174) advisory visits were paid to different tea gardens and small tea 

growers’ gardens in northern Bangladesh (Panchagarh, Thakurgaon, Nilfamari & Dinajpur) and rendered 

advice on tea cultivation in scientific way during 2018. Twenty five (25) samples of tea plants/plant parts were